

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 3410

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2004 in CRLR No. 311/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE BENCH)HARISH SHIVHARE
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.
Respondent(s)

With CRLMP No. 3411/2005 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner has been convicted under Section 294 IPC and
sentenced to undergo one month's rigorous imprisonment.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice as regards the sentence only. Process be given dasti as
well.

The incident relates to the year 1998. Since the
petitioner has
already undergone about fifteen days' actual sentence, the sentence is ordered to
be suspended during the pendency of the petition. The petitioner be released on
bail subject to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(J.S. Rawat)

ng)

Court Master

Master

(Kanwal Si

Court

(Copy, if applied, be given today itself.)